
Project: Change Order No.: 1 
ARPA Stormwater Repair Date: 
Croy Project No. 1546.007

Contractor:
S. H. Creel Contracting LLC
756 White Blossom Court Contract Date: 01/03/23
Powder Springs GA 30127 Contract For: Construction

Scope:

481,601.94$              
-$                             

481,601.94$              

The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of -$                             
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 481,601.94$              

80
08/30/23

Date this ______________________________:

Recommended for Approval:

Croy Engineering, LLC

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
(Seal)

By:_____________________________________

Title:___________________________________

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Title:_______________________________________

Whereas, unforeseen utility conflicts encourtered during construction increased project completion days in the original contract, we desire to 
submit the following Change Order to wit:

It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, there is no change in the contract amount  and that this Change Order is hereby made a 
part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so 
far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Time will be increased by eighty days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

S. H. CREEL CONTRACTING LLC

By: ________________________________________

Change Order No. 1 - Extend Contract completion date by eighty (80) days, from June, 11, 2023  to August 30, 2023.


	Summary

